

f
ITEM NO.69 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION II
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 795 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOKHA Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the appellant to file additional documents. The matter is being adjourned for filing additional documents since 1.10.2007. Appellant has not taken any steps and not disclosed details of the additional documents. Today learned counsel for the appellant states that they want to file copy of the depositions.

As a last chance they may file the copy of the depositions before 14.10.2008.

List the matter on 14.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar