

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 795 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

NOKHA Respondent(s)  
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

If the documents as indicated in the notice of  
default dated 19.1.2009 are not filed within eight weeks from date  
the Criminal Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference  
to the Court.

(Arvind) (Indu Satija)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 795 of 2003

STATE OF U.P. ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

NOKHA ..RESPONDENT

ORDER

If the documents as indicated in the notice of default dated  
19.1.2009 are not filed within eight weeks from date, the Criminal  
Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the  
Court.

.....J  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI.  
MARCH 4, 2009.